UPCOMING APPROVED EVENTS - 2025 SCHEDULE

The purpose of this schedule is to inform residents of upcoming events occuring in City of Saskatoon Riverbank Parks and high traffic areas including but not limited to: Victoria Park, River Landing, Friendship Park, Kiwanis Memorial Park (North and South), Kinsmen Park,
Meewasin Park, Rotary Park, Gabriel Dumont Park, Diefenbaker Park and various roadways.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding an event listed, please follow up with the event organizer.

Updated: 30-Jul-25

START TIME NOISE BYLAW
EVENT NAME LOCATION DATE START END DATE TIME END CONTACT NAME CON EXTENSION ROAD CLOSURES/ROUTE
Closure:
Gather Local Market - Farmers' Market Sonnenschein Way | Saturdays Saturdays No Sonnenschein Way between Ave A S & Ave
BS
River Landin Mondays & Mondays & Yes
Salsa Dancing . 9 Wednesday | 6:30PM | Wednesdays | 9:00PM |Gil Campbell (306)717-0011 info@dancelanddj.com . No
Amphitheater STAT holidays
s May 5 Sep 29
River Landin Tuesdays Tuesdays Yes
Swinging on the Saskatchewan vers 'ng u Y 7:00PM u 4 9:30PM |Shanzay Nawaz (639)525-4222 ussdcexec@gmail.com 9:00PM-9:30PM & [No
Amphitheater May 6 Sep 30 f
STAT holidays
. . River Landing Thursdays . Thursdays . .
. B A = e .
Ballroom Dancing by the River Amphitheater June 5 7:00PM Aug 28 9:00PM [Tanya Dauvin (306)291-6426 vp@uofsbdc.ca No No
Mondays i Mondays i
July 7 9:00AM Aug 25 10:00AM
Dream Fitness Classes Brighton Mondays | o.aopy | Mondays | 25500 | Christine Booth (306)527-7219 cbooth@dream.ca No No
Amphitheater July 7 Aug 25
Thursdays i Thursdays i
July 10 6:00PM Aug 28 6:45PM
Saskatoon EX Traffic Control Prairieland Park 31-Jul 12:00PM 7-Aug 12:00AM |Peter Jelinski (306)931-7149 No No
Closure:
31-Jul 6:00PM 31-Jul 9:30PM Mon Jul 28 - Aug 11
1-Aug | 6:00PM 1-Aug | 10:00PM philippa.williams@25thstreettheatre.o 11th St E from Brgoadway Ave to the school
Fringe Festival W.E. Graham Park 2-4-Aug | 12:00PM| 2-4-Aug 10:00PM |Philippa Williams (306)471-8849 No ;
) ) re parking lot entrance
5-8 - Aug 6:00PM 5-8 - Aug 9:30PM Sat Aug 2 - Aug 4
-A 12:00PM -A 10:00PM .
9-Aug 00 9-Aug 0:00 Broadway Ave from 10th St E to 12th StE
Deep Disco by the River E‘;’;‘kph"use top 1-Aug | 6:00PM 1-Aug 10:00PM |Connor Rice (306)850-8046 connorkrice@gmail.com No No
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Summer Success BBQ 19 Stw 1-Aug 11:00AM 1-Aug 1:00PM |Grace Smith (306)291-2027 gsmith@unitedwaysaskatoon.ca No l‘i:?gs:r:::ODAM -1:30PM
19 Stw
10th inter-Saskatchewan Cordilleran Gathering | Diefenbaker Park 2-Aug 8:00AM 2-Aug 10:00PM [Chuck Petten (306)221-3684 pettenchuckc@yahoo.com No No
Nutrien Playland 10th Anniversary Kinsmen Park 5-Aug 10:00AM 5-Aug 8:00PM |Stephanie Woods (306)260-4719 stephanie.woods@saskatoon.ca No No
Indigenous SK Water Advocacy Rotary Park 6-Aug 1:00PM 6-Aug 3:00PM |Cari Mcllduff (306) 502-1088 Cari.mcilduff@usask.ca No No
Filipino Music & Food Festival ﬁ;n:tr\:;ns'?gk 8-Aug 12:30PM 10-Aug 8:30PM |Ferdinand Mendoza (306)316-1605 stageone.yxe@gmail.com No No
Arbaeen Cultural Walk Roadways 9-Aug 10:00AM 9-Aug 11:00AM |Sadegh Alizadeh (306) 612-4597 alizadehsadegh870@gmail.com No No
CPFF Saskatoon Walk ggl:snis Memorial 9-Aug 10:00AM 9-Aug 2:00PM |Nkechi Anaele (647) 500-8758 marsha@cpff.ca No No
Saskatoon Challenger Victoria Park 10-Aug 9:00AM 17-Aug 9:00PM |Casey Mintzler (306) 321-4758 casey@wiemanage.com No No
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Broadway BID - Block Party

Broadway Ave

14-Aug
21-Aug
28-Aug

5:00PM

14-Aug
21-Aug
28-Aug

9:00PM

Sawndra Skjerven

(306) 281-8673

admin@broadwayyxe.com

No

Closure:
Aug 14, 21, 28 5:00PM - 9:00PM
Broadway Ave between 10th and 12th

WBYL Backpack Carnival

Roadways

15-Aug

6:00AM

15-Aug

5:00PM

Jolon Lafond

(306) 280-4580

jlafond@sktc.sk.ca

No

Closure:

Aug 15 6:00AM - 7:00PM

20th St W between Ave H S and Ave F S
Ave G S between 21 St W and 22 St W
Ave F S between 21 St W and 22 St W

Nowhere Ride

Central Ave

16-Aug

5:00AM

16-Aug

12:00PM

Jorin Green

(306) 741-5601

rev_jorin@yahoo.ca

No

Closure:
Aug 16 5:00AM - 12:00PM
Central Ave NB lane

Rock 102 Show & Shine

Roadways

17-Aug

10:00AM

17-Aug

4:00PM

Heather Bonynge

(306) 227-9538

hbonynge@rawlco.com

No

Closure:

Aug 17 3:00AM-6:00PM

-1st Ave between 20th St & 22nd St.
-2nd Ave between 20th St & 23rd St.
-3rd Ave between 20th St & 23rd St.
-21st St. between 1st Ave & 4th Ave
-22nd St between 1st Ave & 4th Ave
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Route Legend:
EB - Eastbound
NB - Northbound
SB - Southbound
WB - Westbound
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